STATE OF NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ^ " FORM C-108
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL 2040 SOUTH PACHECO ^"J I Revised 4-1-98
RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87505
APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT
i /1 . PURPOSE: Secondary Recovery Pressure Maintenance X Disposal Storage
Application qualifies for administrative approval? A Yes No
A II. OPERATOR: Sonat Raton, L.L.C.
ADDRESS: P. n. Rnv 190; Damn, NM 87740-0190

1 0 Proposed Pool 2
Raton
l l Work Type Code
N
Well Type Code
G
13C»We/Rot»ry
ROTARV/AIR
1 4 Lease Type Code
P
• 5 Ground Level Elevation
8566' (GL)
'(•Multiple 1 7 Proposed Ifcpth
2500'
1 * Foottstion
Trirtldtd
Contactor
Not Available
W Spud Dale
January 30,2000
*' Proposed Casing and Cement Program
HoleStee Casing Site Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
11" 8 5/8" 23# 350' 100 sx. SURFACE
7 7/8" 5fc 15.50# 2500' 300 sx. SURFACE
22 Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEHPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive
zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets tf necessary.
1. Drill IP hole to +/- 350' whh air.
2. Set 8 5/8" surface casing and cement to surface with lOOsks of cement.
3. Drill 7 7/8" hole to 2500" with air. Run open Iwlc IORS.
4. Set 5 Vi' production casing to TD and cement to surface, Cement volumes calculated from operliole logs.
5. Perforate and stimulate Vermejo and/or Raton Coals Clean out well bore and run production equipment.
" I hereby certify that the Information given above is true and complete to thc
best of my knowledge and belief.
Signature: ^ L ^ - d ^ t . —
Printed name; Donald R. Lankford
Title: Senior Petroleum Engineer
Drttc: 01/20/2000 Phone: {505)445-4620
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Title: mm* Approval Dale:
SUPERVISOR
Expiration Dale: /
Conditions of Approval:
Attached
Disitlct I
'1625 Ki'fcnch Dr., Ilohlis, NM 8X2*10
OiMriclIt
811 South First. Artesia, NM 88? 10
District lll
1000 kio llrazos Road, Artec. NM 87410
District IV
2040 South Pacheco, Santa l e, NM 87505
Stale of New Mexico
Energy Minerals and Natural Resources
Oil Conservation Division
2040 South Pacheco
Santa Fe, NM 87505
Form C-101
Revised March 17,1999
Suhm.it to appropriate District Office
Stale Lease - 6 Copies
Fee Lease - 5 Copies
( 1 AMENDED REPORT
1 Operator Name and Address
Sonat Raton, IA* C.
P.O. Box 190
Raton, NM 87740
2 OOfUD Number
180514
1 Operator Name and Address
Sonat Raton, IA* C.
P.O. Box 190
Raton, NM 87740
'API Number
30-007- j Q / L f Y
'Property Code 'Property Name * Well No.
Vermejo Pork Ranch (VPR) V P R D - I 6 Vermejo Pork Ranch (VPR)
Surface Location
UL or lot no.
E

10 Proposed Pool 2
Raton
11 Work Type Code
N
•'Well Type Code
G
taCaWe/RiOtajy
ROTARY/AIR
Lease Type Code
P
1 •> Ground Level Elevation
8451* (GL)
16 Multiple " Proposed Depth •
2500'
i* Formation
Trinidad
l y Contractor
Not Available
2° Spud Date
January 30,2000
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Sire Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
11" 8 5/8" 350' 100 SX. SURFACE
7 7/8" 5'/* 15.50# 2500' 300 SX. SURFACE
22 Describe thc proposed program. If this application is to DtEPUN or PLUO RACK, give the data on thc present productive zone and proposed new productive
zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
1. Drill 11" hole to +/• 350' with air.
2. Set 8 5/8" surface casing and cement to surface with 1 OOsks of cement.
3. Drill 7 7/8" hole to 2500' with air, Run open hole logs.
4. Set 5 y»" production casing to TD and cement lo surface. Cement volumes calculated from operhole logs.
5. Perforate and stimulate Vermejo and/or Raton Coals. Clean outwcllborc and run production equipment.
u 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief.
Signature: * •
OlL-eON^ERVAHON DIVISION
u 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief.
Signature: * • Approved by: M C T '
Printed name: Donald R. Lankford nt,: DISTR10T SUPERVISOR .
Title: Senior Petroleum Engineer Approval Date: //elf'/OO Expiration Date: / f e / f O /
Date: 01/20/2000 Phone: (505) 445-4620 Conditions of Approval:
Attached •
loTTR French Oi., Ilofohs, NM KKMO
Oistrict jj
itii Snuth l-'irst. Aiicsin. NM HX2I0
District 111
TotK) liio Brazos Road, Artec. NM B7410
Djstrict IV
2040 South Pacheco. Santu l-c, NM 87505
Slate of New Mexico
Energy Minerals and Nnturol kesolffccs f
ioiTTec
Oil Conservation Division
2040 South Pacheco
Santa Fc, NM 87505
I'orm C-101
Revised March 17, 1990
Submit to jippropriatc District Office
State I .ease - 6 Copies
Fee Lease - 5 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK. OR ADD A ZONE
1 Operator NaiiK and Address " '"
Sonat Raton, C.
P.O. Box 190
Raton, NM 87740
' Property Code 'Property Name
Vermejo Park Ranch (VPR)
30-007-
1OC1UD NumbcT
180S14
'API Number
j o / i f
'Well N o -
VPR D-J2
' Surface Location
UL or lot ao.
O
Section

10 Proposed Pool 2
Raton
l l Work Type Code
N
1 2 Well Type Code
G
13 Cable/Rot try
ROTARV/A1R
•4 Lwut Type Code
P
" Ground Level Elevation
8334' (GL)
1 6 Multiple 1 7 Proposed Dejttli
2500'
l a Formation
Trinidad
W Contractor
Not Available
2<* Spud Dale
January 30,2000
Hole Size
" Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
i r 8 5/8' 23# 350' 100 sx.
7 7/8"
SURFACE
5V2 15.50# 2500' 300 sx. SURFACE
22 Describe the proposed program, irthis application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive
zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
1. Drill 11" hole to +A 350' with air.
2. Set 8 5/8" surface easing and cement to surface with I OOsks of cement.
3. Drill 7 7/8" hole to 2500' with air. Run open hole logs.
4. Set 5 V4" production casing to TD and cement to surface, Cement volumes calculated from opeiltole logs.
5. Perforate and stimulate Vermejo and/or Raton Coals. Clean outwellbore and run production equipment.
u I hereby certify that the Information given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief.
Signature; ^ ^ D ^ , t-»
Printed name: Donald R. Lankford
Title: Senior Petroleum Knginccr
Date: 01/20/2000 Phone: (505)445-4620
ION DIVISION
Expiration Date:
Conditions of Approval;
Attached O
Disttict I
1625 N.'lrendi Dr.. Hobbs, NM 8X2-10
District II
SI I South Tirsl, Ancsiit. NM 88210
District III
I00O Rio IKS70S Road, Artec. NM 87410
PisjricUV
?040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe. NM 87505
f State of New Mexico
linergy Minerals and Natural Resources
Oil Conservation Division
2040 South Pacheco
Santa Fe, NM 87505
Form (MOI
Revised Match 17. I W
Submit td Hpproprifllc District Office
State l.cftse - 6 Copies
Fee Lease - 5 Copies
• AMliNDliD RFl'OUT
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE
1 Operator Name and Address
Sonat Raton, L.L. C
l'.O. Box 190
Raton, NM 87740
'OGRID Number
180514
'AIM Number
31UM'- &.0118
1 Property Code _ „ 1 Property Name
Vermejo Park Ranch (VPR)
* Well No.
VPR D-10
7 Surface Location
UL er lot no.
P

11 Walk Typ* Code
N
u Well Type Code
G
•3 Cable/Rotary
ROTARY/AIR
14 Lease Type Code
P
' 5 Ground Level Elevation
8451' (GL)
10 Multiple
Yes
1 ) rrrtpOttd Depth
2S00'
' 8 Formation
Trinidad
1* Contractor
FENSE or EXCEL
*° Spud Date
March 1,2000
21 'roposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
11" 8 5/8" 23# 350' 100 sx. SURFACE
7 7/8" 5Vi 15.50// 2500* 300 sx. SURFACE
22 Describe the proposed program, l f this application is to DEEPEN or PLUQ BACK, give Ihe data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive
zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, lf any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
1. Drill 11" hole to +/• 350' with air.
2. Set 8 5/8" surface casing and cement lo surface with lOOsks of cement.
3. Drill 7 7/8" hole to 2500' with air. Run open hole logs.
4. Set 5 Vi" production casing to TD and cement to surface. Cement volumes calculated from operliole logs.
5. Perforate and stimulate Vermejo and/or Raton Coals. Clean out well bore and run production equipment.
" I hereby certify that the information given above Is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief.
Signature^—t£)A^ L—***£v^ * f
O/HTc6^EJR.^TJ0^ DIVISION " I hereby certify that the information given above Is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief.
Signature^—t£)A^ L—***£v^ * f Approvedby:[ ^C\_ £ A'^'S^t/^^^'
Printed name. Donald R. Lankford me DISTRICT SUPERVibOK
Title; Senior Petroleum Engineer Approval D a t e ; £ / / O / O O Expiration D a t e ; / ? ? / / O / O /
Date: 02/02/2000 Phone: (505) 445-4620
f f "' • •«*•»•/-'—/ ' —
Conditions of Approval; |
trfstriei I
/liiY^N French Ilr., I lobbs, 1 , NM 88240
Dislncl II
8iTSouth First, Artesia, NM 88210
District 111
1000 Rio Hrwos Road, A/.tcc, NM 87410
District IV
2040 South Pacheco, Santa Te, NM 87505
State of New Mexico
1'iicrgy Minerals and Natural Resources
Oil Conservation Division
2040 South Pacheco
Santa Fe, NM 87505
Form C-101
Revised March 17. |Ooo
Submit (o appropriate District Office
State Lease • 6 Copies
Fee Lease • 5 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE
1 Operator Name and Address 2 OGRID Number
Sonat Raton, L L . C. 180514
P.O. Box 190 JAPJ Number
Raton, NM 87740 3<M>07- g 0 , 9 J
' Property Code ! Property Name 4 Well No.
25179 Vermejo Park Rinch (VPR) VPR D-06
7 C Surface Location
UL or lot no.
F,
Section
ft
Towa*hip
SON
Range
18 Ji